TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM606413

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ever Water LLC		02/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everwell LLC	
Street Address:	1271 N Doheny Dr.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90069	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88087460	EVERWELL
Serial Number:	88040296	EVERWELL
Serial Number:	88780159	EVERWELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3234497872

Email: vic@brandidentitylawyer.com

Victor K. Sapphire, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 7190 Sunset Blvd., Suite 116 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90046

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victor K. Sapphire, Esq.

SIGNATURE: /vsapphire/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/02/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=scan0042#page1.tif

source=scan0042#page2.tif

source=scan0042#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007125 FRAME: 0658

900577963

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ever Water LLC ("Assignor"), a California limited liability company, is the

owner of the trademarks on the attached Exhibit "A" (the "Marks") and associated trademark

Applications therefor, whose Serial Numbers also appear on the Exhibit (the "Registration and

Application"), and the goodwill represented by the Marks.

WHEREAS, Everwell LLC ("Assignee"), a California limited liability company with its

principal place of business located at 1271 N Doheny Drive, Los Angeles, California 90069,

desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registration and

Application, and the goodwill to which the Marks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does

hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept from Assignor,

all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the Registration and Application

and goodwill portion of the business represented by the Marks, free and clear of all security

interests, liens and encumbrances effective as of the date of this Assignment, together with the

right to bring and prosecute any claims or causes of action for past infringement of the Marks or

the Registration or Application. Assignee takes the foregoing portion of the Assignor's business

free and clear of any and all debts, liens, claims by or other obligations to third-parties.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to

Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications

as may be warranted by this Assignment.

11

H

11

TRADEMARK REEL: 007125 FRAME: 0659

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of February 1, 2020.

	VER WATER LLC	EVERWELL LLC
By:	y: <u>4</u>	By:

EXHIBIT "A"

Mark	Application/Registration No.
EVERWELL	88087460
EVERWELL	88040296
EVERWELL	88780159

3

RECORDED: 11/02/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007125 FRAME: 0661